## TOBACCO USE PREVENTION AND CONTROL DIVISION

§142A.3(1) Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)281-8857

Bonnie Mapes, Division Director

The mission of the Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Division is to curb tobacco use and to assist the state in the enforcement of underage tobacco laws. This division works at the county level to establish local coalitions to provide tobacco education programs to youth and pregnant women.

Countermarketing strategies and advertisements have been developed to educate the public on the harmful effects of tobacco. This division also assists local law enforcement in performing compliance checks on retail outlets.

## STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER

\$691.5, 691.6A Ankeny Laboratory Facilities, Ankeny 50023-9093; (515)725-1400

Julia Goodin ......Serves at Pleasure of Director
Dennis Klein, Deputy State Medical Examiner

## STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

§144.4

Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)281-4944

Tom Newton, Director of Public Health, State Registrar of Vital Statistics

## STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

Ch 136

Department of Public Health, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)281-5605

Tom Newton, Director of Public Health, Secretary

Name	City	Term Ending
Cheryll Jones, Chair	Bloomfield	June 30, 2011
Gregory Garvin	Bettendorf	June 30, 2012
Jay Hansen	Mason City	June 30, 2012
Elizabeth Kressin	Spencer	June 30, 2011
Hattie Middleton	Waterloo	June 30, 2012
Justine Morton	West Des Moines	June 30, 2010
John Stamler	Iowa City	June 30, 2010
Maggie Tinsman	Bettendorf	June 30, 2010
B. Rowe Winecoff	Lambs Grove	June 30, 2012
Michael Wolnerman	Des Moines	June 30, 2010

The State Board of Health is the policymaking body for the Department of Public Health. It has the powers and duties to adopt administrative rules and regulations. It advises and makes recommendations to the Governor, General Assembly, and the Director of Public Health relative to public health, hygiene, and sanitation.